507616031 11/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7662924

	Name	Execution Date
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

Name	Execution Date
IGOR LUBASHEV	05/07/2015
ELIZABETH BOROWSKY	05/07/2015
KATHARINE JENKINS	05/07/2015
DEBABRATA BANERJEE	05/07/2015
NOAM FREEDMAN	05/07/2015
MARCELO TORRES	05/07/2015
STEPHEN HILL	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	145 Broadway	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	e: 02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17972773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)	444-3001	
		e-mail address first; if that is ur nat is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:	617-4	44-2906	
Email:	docke	et@akamai.com	
Correspondent Name:	AKAN	AI TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Address Line 1:	145 E	BROADWAY	
Address Line 2:	ATTN	I: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL	
Address Line 4:	CAM	BRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02	142
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	BER:	AKAM-280-C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAROL A. NICOLORA	
SIGNATURE:		/Carol A. Nicolora/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/28/2022	
			PATENT

507616031

ASSIGNMENT

We, **IGOR LUBASHEV**, of ARLINGTON, MA; **ELIZABETH L. BOROWSKY**, of WEST ROXBURY, MA; **KATHARINE JENKINS**, of READING, MA; **DEBABRATA BANERJEE**, of SOMERVILLE, MA; **NOAM FREEDMAN**, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; and **MARCELO TORRES**, of ARLINGTON, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 150 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	Traffic delivery using anycast and end user-based mapping in an overlay network
Application No.	62/139,364
Filing Date:	March 27, 2015
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the abovereferenced application(s). [SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 4

Igor Lubashev
Mains
May 7, 2015
Arlington, MA, USA
c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
150 Broadway
Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Elizabeth L. Borowsky
Inventor's Signature:	Mazz
Date:	May 7, 2015
Residence City, State, Country:	West Roxbury, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Katherine Jenkins
Inventor's Signature:	Kathum fut
Date:	May 7, 2015
Residence City, State, Country:	Reading, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Debabrata Banerjee
Inventor's Signature:	n. Rin
Date:	May 7, 2015
Residence City, State, Country:	Somerville, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Noam Freedman
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 7, 2015
Residence City, State, Country:	Cambridge, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

\sim
lo Oores
015
, MA, USA
ai Technologies, Inc.
dway
ge, MA 02142

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>STEPHEN HILL</u>, of CAMBRIDGE, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 150 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	Traffic delivery using anycast and end user-based mapping in an overlay network
Application No.	62/139,364
Filing Date:	March 27, 2015
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title:	Traffic delivery using anycast and end user-based mapping in an overlay network	
Application No.	15/081,848	
Filing Date:	March 26, 2016	
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office	

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the abovereferenced application(s). [SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 2 of 3

Name Of Inventor:	Stephen Hill
Inventor's Signature:	min
Date:	April 1, 2016
Residence City, State, Country:	Cambridge, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	150 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061884 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 11/28/2022